Historic Preservation Commission

Township of Cranbury 23-A North Main Street Cranbury, New Jersey 08512 May 16, 2023 Agenda

The Meeting of the Cranbury Historic Commission will be held on **Tuesday**, **May 16**, **2023** at **7:00 pm** at **Town Hall**, **23A North Main Street**, **Meeting Room on the 1**st **Floor**, Cranbury, NJ.

As a courtesy, the Live feed can be found on the Township's YouTube Channel on the following link for viewing purposes only: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCYbL9ylW4qGSvNnY-ibKQcw

ORDER OF BUSINESS

CALL TO ORDER
STATEMENT OF ADEQUATE NOTICE
ROLL CALL
APPLICATIONS

- HPC176-23 29 Maplewood Avenue, Block 31, Lot 3, Historic District Addition, Driveway, Ms. Ryan__ Mr. Geier__ Ms. Marlowe __ Ms. Suttmeier__ Mr. Szabo__
- HPC177-23 81 & 83 N. Main Street, Block 23, Lot 41, Historic District Shed Ms. Ryan __ Mr. Geier __ Mr. Golisano __Ms. Marlowe __ Ms. Suttmeier __
- HPC178-23 139 N. Main Street, Block 25, Lot 20 Addition
 Ms. Ryan_ Mr. Geier_ Mr. Golisano_Ms. Marlowe __ Ms. Suttmeier__
- **CONCEPT REVIEW** CHPC179-23 46 Cranbury Neck Road Block 23, Lot 141 Barns

OLD BUSINESS

- Cranbury Station Hamlet Historic District
- 2023 CLG Grant
- Cranbury Township Signage
- Commission Training
- HPC Library Book Inventory
- 2022 HPC Annual Report to TC

MINUTES

May 2, 2023

 Motion___ Second___
 Ms. Ryan__ Mr. Geier__ Mr. Golisano__ Ms. Marlowe __ Ms. Suttmeier__

 DISCUSSION

 PUBLIC COMMENT

 ADJOURN

Robin Tillou, HPC A/O and Secretary